
OFFICE OF TItE AUDITOR

CAGAYAN ECONOMIC ZONE AUTHORITY

DETAILED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL

AS AT JUNE 30, 2023

ASSETS

Curent Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash on Hand

Cash - Collecting Officers

Petty Cash

Cash in Bank - Local Currency

Cash in Bank-Local Currency, Current Account

Cash in Bank-Local Currency, Savings Account

cash in Bank - ForeiSn Currency

Cash in Bank-Foreign Currency, Savings Account

Receivables

Loans and Receivabl6 Accounts

Accounts Receivable

Allowonce for lmpoirment - Accounts Receivobles

lnter-Agency Receivables

Due from Government Corporations

Due from Subsidiaries

Other Receivables

Due from officers and Employees

Other Receivabl€s

Allowonce for lmpoirment - other Receivobles

lnventories

lnventory Held for Consumption
Office Supplies lnventory

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment

Senri{xpendable Communicatbfl Equipment

Semi-Expendable Kitchen Equipment

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books

Semi-Expendable Books

Prepayments

Advan€es to Contractors

Prepaid Rent

lnput Tax

Creditable lnput Tax

withholding Tax at source

Other Prepayments

Total Current Assets

Non-Current Assets

lnvestments

lnvestments ln Joinl venture
lnvestments in loint Venture

Allowonce lor lmpoirment - lnvestments in .loint Venture

lnvestments in Associates/Afflllates
lnvestments in Associates/Affiliates

Allowonce for tmpoirment - lnvestments in Associates/Afftliates

RECEIVED BY

DATE / TIME:

_@__

675 835.50

27 6,835.50

400,000.00

224,274 351.21

189,815,745.32
34,402,505.89

97,9t9,378.25

55 137 181.03

58,363,907.27
(3,226,726.24)

503 874.46

501,096.00

2,774.46

It2,687.34
87,866.66

185,227.36
(160,400.64)

851,634.31

822,M2.37

822,04.2.37

s,392.00

5,392.00

34,200.00

34,200.00

41,036,981.73

25,544,056.76

129,890.20

5,035,300.92

2,657,397 .O7

34,740.28

5,635,596.56

4t4,566,924.27

691,000,000.00

691,000,000.00

10,065,800.60

Page 'l of if

\
PosqbN

1,/

315,814,564.95

97,9L9,378.25

55,853,743.27

701,06s,800.60

10,055,800.50



lnvestment Property

Land and Buildlnt

lnvestment Property, Buildings

Accu muloted Depreciotion - lnvestment Propefty, Build ings

Accumuloted lmpoirment Losses - lnvestment Prcperty, Buildings

Property, Plant and Equipment

Land

Land

Accumuloted lmpoirmett Losses - Lond

Land lmprovements

Other Land lmprovements
Accu muloted Depreciotion-Other Lo nd lmprovements

Accumuloted lmpoirment Losses - Othet Lond lmprovements

lnfrastructure Assets

Road Networks

Accumulotcd Depreciolkm - Rood Nctwotk
Accumuloted lmpoirment Losses - Rood Netwo*s

Flood Control sEtems
Accumuloted Depreciotion - Flood Control Systems

Accumuloted lmpoirment Losses - Flood Control Systems

Sewer Systems

Accumuloted Depreciotion - Sewer Systems

Accumuloted lmpoirment Losses - Sewer SEtems

Power Supply Systems

Accumuloted Depreciotion - Power Supply Systems

Accumuloted lmpoirment Losses - Power Supply Slr'stems

Seaport Systems

Accumuloted Depreciqtion - Seoport Systems

Accumuloted lmpoirment Losses - Seoport SEtems

Bulldings and Othet Structur6

Euildings

Accumuloted Depreciotion - Buildings

Accumuloted lmpdirment Losses - Buildings

Water Plant, Structure and lmprovements

Accumuloted Depreciotion - Woter Plont, Strudures ond lmprovemen6

Accumuloted lmpoirment Losses - Woter Plont, Structures ond lmryovements

Other Structures

Accumuloted Deprcciotion - other Structures

Accumuloted lmpoirment Losses - Other Strudures

Machlnery and Equipment

Office Equipment

Accumuloted Depreciotion - Olfice Equipment

Accumuloted lmpoirment Losses - Olfice Equipment

lnformation and Communication Technology Equipment

Accumuloted Depreciotion - lnfo. ond Comm. Technobgy Equipment

Accumuloted lmpoirment Losses - lnfo. ond Comm. Technology Equipment

Communication Equipment

Accumulated Depreciotion - Communicotion Equipment

Accumuloted lmpoirment Losses - Communicotion Equipment

Military, Police and Security Equipment

Accumuloted Depreciotion - Militory, Police ond Security Equipment

Accumuloted lmpoirment Losses - Militqry, Police ond secuily Equipment

530,003,058.74

630,003,058.74

737,747,83/.79
(107,7U,77s.4s)

4,962,735,7@.47

792,727,604.44

192,721,608.M

10 125 908.50

22,492,427 .93

(72,156,s19.43)

3,595,935,347.55

99,548,034.88
(3,940,443.05)

19,021,472.95

(2,809,691.97)

39 ,525 ,2r6.v
(21,254,640.91)

5,2!6,424 ,7 54 .31

(7,785,825,323.50)

143 ,7 89,77 5 .32

144,227,776.79
(s,67s,636.07)

170,620.00
(12,361.8s)

7 ,469 ,592.77
(2,j90,7ss.72)

12,797 ,653 .6t

4,918,664.88
(4,660,252.69)

19,852,861.88
(17,820,408.s6)

6,587,121.70
(3,249,636.36)

116,000.00

(110,200.01)
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39 ,078,747 .48

(42i2,179.s8)



Medical Equipment
Accumuloted Depreciotion - Medicol Equipment

Accumuloted lmpairment Losses - Medicol Equipment

Sports Equipment
Accumuloted Oepreciotion - Sports Equipment

Accumuloted lmpqirment Losses - Sports Equipment

Other Machinery and Equipment

Accumuloted Depreciotion - Other Mochinery ond Equipment

Accumulqted lmpoirment Losses - Other Mochinery ond Equipment

Transportatlon Equipment

Motor Vehicles

Accumuloted Depreciotion - Motor Vehicles

Accumulated lmpoirment Losses - Motor Vehicles

Watercrafts
Accumuloted Depreciotion - Wotercrults
Accumuloted lmpoirment Losses - Wqtercmlts

Furniture, Flxtures and BookS

Furniture and Fixtures

Accumuloted Depreciotion - Fumiturc ond Fixtures

Accumuloted lmpoirment Losses - Fumiture ond Firture

Right-of-Use Assets

Right-of-Use Assets, Buildings and other Structures

Accumuldted Deprecidtion - Right-ol-Use Assets, Euildings dnd Other Structures

Accumuloted lmpoirment Losses - Right-ot-Use Assets, Buildings qnd Other Structures

Leased Assets lmprovements

Leased Assets lmprovements, Buildings

Accu muloted Depreciotion -Leased Assets I mprovements, Build ings

Accumuloted lmpoiment Losses - Leosed Assets lmprovemenE, Buildings

Construrtlon in Progress

Construction in Progress - Land lmprovements

construction in Progress - lnfrastructure Assets

construction in ProSress - Buildings and Other Structures

Construction in Progress - Furniture and Fixtures

lntangible Assets

Patents/Copyrights

Other lntangible Assets

Development in Progress

Development in Progress - Websites

Development in Progress - Other lntangible Assets

130,000.00

(124,529.76)

9,508,000.00
(2,349,967.47)

34,008,921.66

80,218,185.00
(46,4i6,629.74)

4,575,000.00
(4,347,6j4.60)

10,800,168.98

t2,265,083.20
(1,464,914.22)

6,438,321,.90

83,598,184.38
(77,2s9, 2.48)

3,323,420.02

30,602,130.49
(27,278,770.47)

952,188,582.89

777,434392.85

573,774 ,703 .35

199,524,224.69

7,357,262.00

488,1l82.13

350,000.00

138,482.13

361,986.4it

246,222.27

775,7U.22

158,347,990.15Deferred Tax Assets

Deferred Tax Asset

other Assets

Other Assets

158,347,990.15

36,963.0sAdvances

Advances for operating Expenses

Allowonce for lmpoirment - other Receivobles

Deposits

Guaranty Deposits

42,316.96
(4s,3s3.91)

7,t20,7r9.06

7,!20,7L9.06

,,2ro,u7.2o
3,230,47.20

6,t63,390,756,23Total Non-Current Assets

TOTAT ASSETS 6,877,957,580.50
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I.IAEIUIIES AND XEI EQUTIY

current Ljabilhies

Financial Liabillties

Payables

Accounts Payable

D!€ to Officers & Empbyees
finance Lease Payable

Trust tiabilltles

G ua ra nty/Secu rity Deposits Payable

Customers' Deposits Payable

Other Payables

Other Payables

lnter-Agency Paf.bles

Due to BIR

Due to GSIS

Due to PAG-I8lG

DUE tO PHITHEALTH

Tordl Current Liabilities

Non-Current Liabilities

Deferred Credits

Output Tax

Other Deferred Credits

Uneamed Revenue/lneome - lnvestrnent Property
Other Une8rned f evenue/lncome

Tot l l{on<ur.nt l!.bllitics

Total t-iabilities

Govemment Equity
Government Equity

Retained Earningr(Deticit)
Retained Earnings/(Defi cit)
Add: Net lncome(Loss)

Total Equity

TOTAL I.IABILITIES AI{D ]TET EqUITY

206,O79,942.64

23,030,828.03

9,698,029.28

2,717,749.50

10,615,049.25

180,029,310.45

143,800,942.46

35,228,368.00

3,019,804.15

3,019,804.1s

,,w,tto,6
2,986,252.67

35,700.94

2,269.17

20,487.88

2O9,124,653.3O

2il,83O,863.62

6,110,767,O24.W

5,170,767,O2A.N

78&88
642,767,174.48

(140,407,38s.60)

6,613,126816.88

,:Wfr
ChiefAccountant

Cearffi.orrect:

16,..- 
-RODRIGO g. PABI.O

AJirg Head - Finance Department

by:

t. TAN

rBe

ATTY

P.g6 4 ola

51705,2r0.32

280,469.22

46,26L.99

4,115,815.00
5r,222,664.77

55,705,2 r0.:xl



CAGAYAN ECONOMIC ZONE AUTHORITY

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PERFOR MANCE 
.

FOR THE PERIOD ENDEO JUNE 30, 2023

;\0

E4Z DAIE i TI

!-r t(

o, - /o-€a

REVENUE

Service and Eusiness lncome
Servlce lncome

Permit Fees

Registration Plates, Tags and Stickers Fees

Clearance and Certification Fees

Licensing Fees

Passpon, Visa and Application Fees

Processing Fees

Fines and Penatties - Service lncome

Sewe rage/Ga rbage Fees

167,844.50
23,800.00

8,250.00
77,26L,2r7.71

503,847.30
539,353.00
107,735.00

92,250.00
Total SerYice lncome 78,7M,297.5t

Busine$ lncome
Rent/Lease lncome
Seaport System Fees

lnterest lncome

7,266,8t9.57
5,870,418.31

47,397.97
Total Business lncome

91.888,933.30

IESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENSES

Personnel Services

Maintenance and (Xher Operatlnt Expenses

Financial Expens€s

Non-Cash Expens€s

Depreclatlon 115,840,947.85

TOTAT CURRENT OPERATING EXPENSES 229,420,580.33

PROFIT FROM OPERATIONS (137,531,647.03)

Other Non-Operating lncome (Expensesl

Miscellaneous Income

Gain on Foreign Exchange (FOREX)

Loss on Foreign Exchange (FOREX)

556,E85.43

933,794.55
(4,366,418.5s)

Total Other Non-Op€ratint lncome (Expenses) 12,87s,738.571

PROFIT BEFORE INCOME TAX (L40,407,385.50)

NET PROFIT (140,407,38s.60)

Certifie rrect:

RO RI

Acti Head - Finance Departmentffi"#
a

Approv e

ATW. JOS INGO t. TAN

r-l harge
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/ nrcrtt,;9 9Y: -
lt

13,184,635.79

TOTAL REVENUE

54,949,L39.60

58,617,642.88
12,850.00

Prepared and Reviewed by:

PAEtO



l

OFTICE OF THE AUDIIOR
CEZA

CAGAYAN ECONOMIC ZONE AUTHORITY

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

I nrcrrvio sY

o?- /o-1!,.

Share Capital Retained Earnints Total Equity

Balances, December 31, 2022 6,041,953,029.00 642,767,r74.48 6,684,720,203.48

Net loss

National Govt. Equity

Balances, JUNE 30,2021

68,813,999.00

(140,407,38s.60) (140,407,38s.60)

68,813,999.00

6,Lt.o,76 7,O28.OO 502,359,788.88 5,613,126,816.88

'.Prepared and Reviewed by: Certifi Correct

R C. PABTO

Acting Hea - Finance Department
,#,tiT{M",,
Chief Accountant

ATW. J INGO t. TAN

offi -Cha rge

Approved by:


